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4
00:17

1200 m
29.940 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 29.940
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since 
April 6 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $7,000, allowed 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered For 
Allowances). 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

53.50

Wicked Miah
7j. rotbraun S (Wicked Strong - Wilderness Ar

Trainer: Robert P. Tiller
Besitzer: Robert P. Tiller

Sofia Vives

16.12 Wo 4 1300 13,1 Sofia Vives Kitten's Romance, Simple Souvenir, Valley 
07.12 Wo 2 1400 2,3 Kazushi Kimura Color Force, Wicked Miah, Liplock
16.11 Wo 3 1200 10,4 Sofia Vives Sonet's Name, Loaded Vixen, Wicked Miah
05.11 Wo 6 1300 3,1 Ryan Munger Khozzy Valintine, Sugar Is Golden, Someon
28.10 Wo 7 1600 6,6 Ryan Munger Lady Maeve , Erasmo's Girl, Blazing Sky

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

53.10

Winyah Bay
7j. dunkelbr S (Summer Front - Southern Drifte

Trainer: Norman McKnight
Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz

Pietro Moran

18.05 Wo 4 1300 8,9 Jose Campos Kavala, Cefalo, Little Fire
26.04 Op 6 1200 20,7 Joseph Bealmear Wreaking Havoc, Funtimegirl, Vow
05.04 Op 8 1200 19,9 Ramsey Zimmerman Royal Meghan, Koala, Dixie Penny
17.03 Op 4 1200 16,9 Ramsey Zimmerman Abby The Bull Dawg, Awesome Birdie, Ball 
01.03 Op 2 1200 23,7 Ramsey Zimmerman Dixie Penny, Winyah Bay, Abby The Bull Da

3
Box: 3
ML: 45,0

55.80

Northern Ruby
10j. kastanie S (Giant Gizmo - Affair At Midnig

Trainer: Ronald H. Sadler
Besitzer: Ronald H. Sadler

Jason Hoyte

04.05 Wo 3 1200 12,9 Jason Hoyte American Gamble, Valley Girl, Northern Rub
14.12 Wo 3 1300 16,8 Jason Hoyte Dreaming Of Audrey, Loaded Vixen, Norther
30.11 Wo 1 1100 11,0 Jason Hoyte Northern Ruby, Rifling, Valley Girl
26.10 Wo 8 1300 5,1 Jason Hoyte Lois, Very Savvy, Sonet's Name
13.10 Wo 2 1400 10,5 Jason Hoyte Khozzy Valintine, Northern Ruby, Charlotte'

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.30

Mi Tormenta
6j. rotbraun S (Tonalist - Oh Maybe Baby)

Trainer: Ross Armata
Besitzer: Erlindi Hyka

Steve Jadoo

11.05 Wo 3 1100 5,0 Steve Jadoo Quiet Maddelena, Miss Bobbit, Mi Tormenta
27.04 Wo 2 1000 13,6 Steve Jadoo Summer Snow, Mi Tormenta, Miss Bobbit
14.12 Wo 8 1300 22,7 Jeffrey Alderson Dreaming Of Audrey, Loaded Vixen, Norther
30.11 Wo 2 1200 13,7 Jeffrey Alderson Sugar Is Golden, Mi Tormenta, Green Gable
16.11 Wo 7 1200 11,3 Juan Crawford Sonet's Name, Loaded Vixen, Wicked Miah

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

55.30

More Savvy
6j. rotbraun S (Graydar - As Noted)

Trainer: Barrington Siddo
Besitzer: Radcliffe Racing Stable

Keveh Nicholls

11.05 Wo 5 1100 33,4 Jason Hoyte Quiet Maddelena, Miss Bobbit, Mi Tormenta
27.04 Wo 8 1000 9,2 Jose Campos Summer Snow, Mi Tormenta, Miss Bobbit
07.12 Wo 4 1400 2,8 Keveh Nicholls Color Force, Wicked Miah, Liplock
16.11 Wo 4 1200 11,2 Keveh Nicholls Sonet's Name, Loaded Vixen, Wicked Miah
02.10 Fe 5 1200 3,0 Christopher Husbands Cant Beat The Katz, Fresh Dreams, Someo

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

55.30

Charlotte's Silver
5j. rotbraun S (Lemon Drop Kid - Samsal)

Trainer: Barrington Siddo
Besitzer: Radcliffe Racing Stable And 

Leo Salles

11.05 Wo 4 1100 12,9 Leo Salles Quiet Maddelena, Miss Bobbit, Mi Tormenta
27.04 Wo 4 1000 8,5 Leo Salles Summer Snow, Mi Tormenta, Miss Bobbit
14.12 Wo 11 1300 24,9 Leo Salles Dreaming Of Audrey, Loaded Vixen, Norther
30.11 Wo 7 1200 5,6 Fraser Aebly Sugar Is Golden, Mi Tormenta, Green Gable
26.10 Wo 3 1200 6,1 Keveh Nicholls American Gamble, Hit And Run, Charlotte's 

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,0

56.70

Kavala
4j. grau/bra S (Mohaymen - Queen Of Silence)

Trainer: William Tharrenos
Besitzer: James William Fleming

Rafael Manuel Hernandez

18.05 Wo 1 1300 1,5 Rafael Hernandez Kavala, Cefalo, Little Fire
11.05 Wo 1 1300 ,8 Emma-Jayne Wilson Kavala, Moonbright, Helluva Holiday
21.10 Wo 5 1300 47,3 Leo Salles Jokes Up, Princessofthenorth, Too Much Vi
16.09 Wo 7 1400 16,0 Emma-Jayne Wilson Speed Trap, Scottish Symphony, Happy Val
26.08 Wo 4 1200 15,7 Jose Campos Dolce Sopresa, I'm Into Mischief, Cardio Pri

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

54.40

American Gamble
5j. dunkelbr S (Gamble's Exchange - America

Trainer: Warren Wilcox
Besitzer: Peralta, Ruben And Wilcox, 

Fraser Aebly

17.05 Wo 7 1100 10,3 Luis Contreras Peach Cobbler, Blazing Sky, Give Me The B
04.05 Wo 1 1200 2,2 Luis Contreras American Gamble, Valley Girl, Northern Rub
05.04 Gp 6 1100 11,4 Emisael Jaramillo Above Par, Barbara, Sassy Melissa
17.02 Gp 5 1000 9,9 Javier Castellano Megan Makin Money, Ala Turka, Blazingly
20.01 Gp 4 1100 12,5 Javier Castellano Demurely, Fedalia, Ala Turka

Ergebnis: Quoten:


